
For privacy protection home addresses and phone numbers have been omitted.  Please call the NM 
Conference office for more information. 
 

Clergy, Local, and Lay Pastors 
* Attended NMAC 2024 
 
Aist, Rodney, (FE) Janet St. George's College, Jerusalem 
rodney@rodneyaist.com 
 
*Alba, Obed (FE) Eunice El Paso, Wesley 
8001 North Loop, El Paso, TX 79915  
alce.oa@gmail.com 
 
*Allen, Sarah (RL) Terry El Paso, Christ Community (Interim) 
s.k.allen2227@gmail.com 
 
Ambos, Brooks (RE) Donna  
anvil3@earthlink.net 
 
Anderson, Glenn (LY)  Grandfalls 
PO Box 304, Grandfalls, TX 79742-0304  
gand973@swbell.net 
 
Armas, George (SY)  El Paso, Faith UMC 
PO Box 3896, El Paso, TX 79923-3896  
armsup@netzero.net 
 
*Armendariz, Amber (SY)  El Paso, St. James Myrtle/Vista Ysleta 
PO Box 972524, El Paso, TX 79997 (915) 598-4413 
amberlaiz19@gmail.com 
 
Armstrong, Gregg (RA) Judy  
GWA@centurylink.net 
 
Armstrong, Jay (RE) Laura  
pastorjay@fumcabq.org 
 
*Barrett, John (RE) Juleanne  
ontherockm@aol.com 
 
Baskett, Keath (RE) Murray  
keathbaskett@msn.com 
 
Beach, Thomas A (RE) Sadako  
beachrevtom@gmail.com 



*Bennett, James Bradley (RE) Jayne Belknap  
pbgoesicloud@icloud.com 
 
*Bezner, Lisa Jo (FL)  Raton, First UMC 
PO Box 547, Raton, NM 87740-0547  
FUMCRatonPastor@gmail.com 
 
Blackwell, David L. (RE) Peggy  
blackwellpeg@gmail.com 
 
*Blaylock, Lisa (FE)  Albuquerque, Covenant/UNM Wesley 
pastorlisablaylock@gmail.com 
 
Bonnell, Beverly (FD) David Leave of Absence 
bbonnell227@gmail.com 
 
Bowen, Nancy (RE)   
bowenna@earlham.edu 
 
*Boyd, Tonya (FL) John Farmington, New Covenant UMC 
4600 College Blvd, Farmington, NM 87402-4610 (505) 326-2314 
tinkerboyd@gmail.com 
 
*Bridges, Matthew (FE) Corinne Santa Fe, St John's UMC 
1200 Old Pecos Trail, Santa Fe, NM 87505-0361 (505) 982-5397 
pastormattbridges@gmail.com 
 
Bright, Richard Eugene (RE) Sherill  
 
Brooks, Kelly Jackson (FD) Jeffrey Chrysalis Counseling Center 
kellyannettebrooks@gmail.com 
 
Broom, Thomas (RE) Patricia  
dr.tcareyb1964@gmail.com 
 
Brown, Sherry Ann (RD)   
sbrown.i.b@gmail.com 
 
Bruce, Dan (RE) Nancy  
 
Brunner, James Richard (RE)   
 
Burke, Raymond (LY) Louise Dowozhii Bikooh UMC 
PO Box 37, Montezuma Creek, UT 84534  
 



*Burrow, Dustin (FE)  Clovis, Trinity UMC 
1320 W 21st St, Clovis, NM 88101-4155 (575) 763-7450 
burrow.dustin@gmail.com 
 
*Bynum, David (SY)  El Paso, St Luke UMC 
P.O. Box 371108, El Paso, TX 79937  
pastordbynum158@gmail.com 
 
Cain, Loyd (RE) Sharon  
cainfam2@gmail.com 
 
*Calderon, Lourdes (FE) Sebastian  
pastorlourdes2005@gmail.com 
 
*Chang, Joshua (PE)  Silver City, FUMC 
314 W College Ave, Silver City, NM 88061-5033 (575) 538-2371 
changji1@uci.edu 
 
Chapman, Carroll Dougla, (RE) Pamela  
cdougchapman@gmail.com 
 
Chee, Joe (LY)  Bistahi UMC 
PO Box 2096, Bloomfield, NM 87413  
 
Clark, Palmer (RE)   
PalmerClark06@outlook.com 
 
*Cockrell, Craig (RE)   
cccockrell@hotmail.com 
 
*Coleman, Adrianne (FE) Bruce Albuquerque, Christ UMC 
6200 Gibson Blvd SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108-4956 (505) 255-1669 
revabc56@gmail.com 
 
Colwell, Ronald (RE)   
revroncolwell@gmail.com 
 
Conkling, Mark (RE) Pat  
markconkling@minister.com 
 
*Cross, Laird (RE) Tina  
lairdcross@gmail.com 
 
  



*Cross, Tina (FE) Laird Roswell, First UMC 
200 N Pennsylvania Ave, Roswell, NM 88201-4666 (575) 622-1881 
tinamariecross@gmail.com 
 
Crouch, Carl W (RE) Ruth  
c2crouch@nts-online.net 
 
Danek, Richard Francis (HR) Karen  
knrdanek@gmail.com 
 
Daniel, Lawrence (RE)   
mail@larrydaniel.com 
 
Davis, Julie Ann (RE)   
 
Dementieff, Candalaria (LY)  Sawmill 
PO Box 1303, Window Rock, AZ 86515  
 
Dinneen, David C (RE) Cindy  
dcdinneen@gmail.com 
 
*Donovan, Gerald (RL)  Sierra Blanca 
PO Box 518, Sierra Blanca, TX 79851-0518 (432) 283-2181 
pastorjerryd@gmail.com 
 
*Drake, Layloni (RE)  El Paso, St Paul's UMC 
7000 Edgemere Blvd, El Paso, TX 79925-3624  
elelduck@gmail.com 
 
Edwards, David (RE) Lisa  
dedwards530@ymail.com 
 
Ellis, Sammie Ruth (RE)   
sammieellis061@gmail.com 
 
Elmore, Leroy (RE) Caryn  
rcelmore@hotmail.com 
 
Enriquez, Art (SY)  El Paso, Emmanuel 
PO Box 3185, El Paso, TX 79923-3185  
amaaenriquez@aol.com 
 
  



*Feltz, Amy Wilson (FE) Jason Las Cruces, Morning Star UMC 
2941 Morning Star Dr, Las Cruces, NM 88011-0824  
amy@mstarlc.church 
 
Ferrell, Gene (RE) Mary  
GBFerrell1508@gmail.com 
 
Fike, Lorna (OF)  Capitan UMC 
Lornafike@gmail.com 
 
Foster, Jonathan (RE) Judy  
jfoster960@aol.com 
 
Fowler, Dorothy Nell (RL)   
froggyfowler@hotmail.com 
 
Fowler, Elinor Ruth (RE)   
elinorruthf@gmail.com 
 
Francisco, Anita (LY)  Pinedale 
PO Box 1429, Church Rock, NM 87311-1429  
franciscoanita@yahoo.com 
 
Gardner, Loren William (RA) Karen  
paddlefoot555@yahoo.com 
 
Garmon, Thomas (RE) Karol  
revtomgarmon@gmail.com 
 
Guido, Robert (RE) Sophia  
flutemaker@cableone.net 
 
*Guillermo, Koreen (FE) Carl Deming, First UMC 
1020 S Granite St, Deming, NM 88030-4570 (575) 546-2791 
ksguillermo1@gmail.com 
 
*Hall, Russ (FL) Roberta Espanola, Valley View 
PO Box 1304, Espanola, NM 87532-1304 (505) 753-4115 
pastorruss.umc@gmail.com 
 
Ham, Moo Keun (RE) Kyung Ae  
mooham45@gmail.com 
 
Hardesty, Bonnie (RE)   
bjharde1@msn.com 



*Harmon, Stephanie M (RE) Kenneth  
s_m_harmon@yahoo.com 
 
*Hawk, James Edward (RE) Jean  
hawkroost@comcast.net 
 
Hayes, Curtis L (RE)   
 
Heacock, Larry (RE) Jeannie  
LLHeacock@hotmail.com 
 
Hendricks, Jon (LY)  Kermit, First UMC 
PO Box 995, Kermit, TX 79745-0995 (432) 586-3463 
clmministerjond@gmail.com 
 
*Heredia, James (FL)  Portales, First UMC 
200 S Ave C, Portales, NM 88130-6252 (915) 591-8126 
jamesheredia3@gmail.com 
 
Heredia, Santiago (OA)  Mesquite, Del Valle 
PO Box 361, Mesquite, NM 88048  
pastorsandia09@gmail.com 
 
Hill, Connie Mae (RE)  Leave of Absence 
connie.hill50@yahoo.com 
 
*Holladay, Donald (RE) Wendy  
dholladayu@gmail.com 
 
*Hollums, D.G. (FE) Tiffany Santa Fe, Zia UMC 
3368 Governor Miles Rd, Santa Fe, NM 87507-2569  
argonhollums@gmail.com 
 
*Hollums, Tiffany (FD) Duncan McCurdy Ministries 
tiffanyhollums@gmail.com 
 
Holman, Wilson (RE) Robbie  
robbiewilsonholman@yahoo.com 
 
*Hughes, Jennifer (RL)  Grants, First UMC 
PO Box 478, Grants, NM 87020-0478  
ASKJEN2003@yahoo.com 
 
  



Huston, Philip (FE) Diana Carlsbad Lifehouse, Inc. 
PO Box 3141, Carlsbad, NM 88221  
philip.huston@gmail.com 
Hutton, Clifford (HR)  Honorably Located 
cliffhutton@nonehshe.com 
 
Ichtertz, Vergil, (RE) Judy  
vergilichtertz@gmail.com 
 
Ivy, Mary Denise (HN) Charlie Honorable Location 
deecharlie@msn.com 
 
Jackson, Donna Kay (RA)   
dkjackson2003@yahoo.com 
 
Jared, Tommy (RA)   
tommyjared@netscape.net 
 
Joe, Patricia (LY)  Window Rock UMC 
P.O. Box 634, Window Rock, AZ 86515-0634  
joepat1959@gmail.com 
 
John, Billy (LY)  Blue Gap UMC 
PO Box 4392, Blue Gap, AZ 86520-4392  
 
Jones, Beverly (RE)   
revbev2014@gmail.com 
 
Jones, David (RE) Mary  
dujones109@outlook.com 
 
Jones, Jay B (RE) Nita  
capitanrider@yahoo.com 
 
*Jordan, Amy (FL)  Albuquerque, Mesa View UMC 
4701 Montano Rd NW, Albuquerque, NM 87120-2427 (505) 898-3506 
ajordan63@hotmail.com 
 
*Kang, Young Hoon (FE) Hyunkyoung Roswell, Trinity UMC 
1413 S Union Ave, Roswell, NM 88203-2652 (575) 622-0119 
younghkang@icloud.com 
 
*Kennedy, Greg (FE) Cynthia Las Cruces, St Paul's UMC 
P.O. Box 2280, Las Cruces, NM 88004 (575) 526-6689 
greg@stpaulslascruces.com 



 
Kennedy, Timothy (FE)  Pioneer Memorial, Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
tim.kennedy@utoronto.ca 
 
*Kim, Sung-Eun (OE) Chunwoo Albuquerque, El Buen Samaritano/University Heights 
700 Granite Ave NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102-2063 (505) 242-5775 
pastorkim83@gmail.com 
 
*Kinsey, Kimberly (FE)  El Paso, Western Hills UMC 
524 Thunderbird Dr, El Paso, TX 79912-3315 (915) 584-2133 
kim@westernhillsep.org 
 
Komatz, Ronald P (RL) Jane  
 
*Kouri, Joshua (FE)  Albuquerque, St John's UMC 
2626 Arizona St NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110-3337 (505) 883-9717 
jkouri@stjohns-abq.org 
 
Krueger, Anita, (RD)   
grandmakrueger1@gmail.com 
 
*Kuncel, Jon (PE) Jill Albuquerque, First UMC 
PO Box 1638, Albuquerque, NM 87103-1638  
gotogod@hotmail.com 
 
Lang, Steve (SY)  Velarde UMC 
PO Box 434, Velarde, NM 87582-0434  
langdoctrine@gmail.com 
 
Large, James (RE) Marilyn  
nmpecan@gmail.com 
 
*Lax, Jacquelyn (FL)  Clint, Bond Memorial 
PO Box 185, Clint, TX 79836-0185  
jacquilax@hotmail.com 
 
LeCuyer, Nema Rivers (RA) Donald  
pastora83tfumc@gmail.com 
Lincoln, Kay L (RE)   
 
Lionbarger, Lyle W (RE) Deanna  
 
Lorenzen, Cecelia (RL) Jon  
cepa@cybermesa.com 
 



Loy, Ran (RE) Joyce  
revloy2@gmail.com 
 
 
Lyon, Cheri (RL) Ronald  
cherilealyon@gmail.com 
 
*MacDonald, Cazandra Campos (FD) Joe Corus Health 
cazmac9910@gmail.com 
 
*MacDonald, Joe (FE) Cazandra Belen, First UMC 
PO Box 536, Belen, NM 87002-0536 (505) 864-6095 
joekmac@msn.com 
 
*Madara, David (FE) Melissa Wellspan Good Samaritan Hospital 
davidmadara@rocketmail.com 
 
*Madara, Melissa (FD) David Sacred Soulscapes 
Melissa.madara@yahoo.com 
 
Madden, Ann L (RE)   
amadden2008@yahoo.com 
 
*Marshall, Joseph (FL)  Albuquerque, St Paul's UMC 
9500 Constitution Ave NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112-5111 (505) 298-5596 
abq.joemarshall@gmail.com 
 
Matkins, David (RE)   
 
McClean, John (RE) Karen  
jnfmc4@aol.com 
 
McElroy, Stephen (RE) Katherine  
gbpackerfansteve@gmail.com 
 
Mercer, Amy K. (RD)   
revamymercer@yahoo.com 
 
Meyer, Lynette, (RD) Larry El Paso, Christ Community 
PO Box 24063, El Paso, TX 79914-0063 (915) 867-9556 
lynettesm49@gmail.com 
 
Miller, Daniel (RE) Teresa  
dlmiller77@aol.com 
 



*Miller, George (FE) Heike Las Cruces, El Calvario 
PO Box 2842, Las Cruces, NM 88004-2842  
pastor@elcalvarioumc.org 
 
*Miller, Heike (FE) George Las Cruces, University UMC 
PO Box 1090, Mesilla Park, NM 88047 (575) 522-8220 
heike@uumc-lc.org 
 
*Mills, Jackson (SY)  El Paso, Christ Community 
PO Box 24063, El Paso, TX 79914-0063  
jwnmills@gmail.com 
 
*Mills, William Douglas (FE) Christy El Paso, Trinity-First UMC 
801 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79902-3927 (915) 533-2674 
drwdmills@gmail.com 
 
*Mizell, Linda K (RE) Paul  
lindamizell@mac.com 
 
Moffatt, Jack (RE)   
jemoff@msn.com 
 
Moore, Jonathan E (FE) Melani Leave of Absence 
nmbiblemoth@gmail.com 
 
*Mull, Raquel (RE) Craig  
rev.raquel.mull@gmail.com 
 
Nagle, Thomas (RE) Trish  
 
*Nash, John W. (FE) Linda Los Alamos, First UMC 
715 Diamond St, Los Alamos, NM 87544-2230 (505) 662-6277 
pastor@lafumc.org 
 
Neinast, Helen Ruth (RE)   
hneinast@windstream.net 
 
Niehaus, Keith (RL) Kristine  
kkniehaus@hotmail.com 
 
Noble, Janie (RE) Frank  
jsnoble2@gmail.com 
 
*Norden, Janet (FE) Sidney Good Samaritan Hospice 
janetnorden0353@gmail.com 



 
*Okerberg, David W (RE) Barbara  
dokerberg@comcast.net 
 
Orrell, Herbert (HN)   
 
Parchman, Russell (RE) Barbara  
rbparch@gmail.com 
 
*Paredes, Katia E., (FD)   
katia.paredes1965@gmail.com 
 
Parker, Richard G (RA) Carolyn  
vicarrick@yucca.net 
 
Pearce, Guy (RE) Shirley  
 
Pelfrey, Robert (FE) Jamie Midland, St. Mark's UMC 
robertcpelfrey@gmail.com 
 
*Penrod, Scott D (RE) Vikki  
revsdpenrod@gmail.com 
 
*Perales, Salvador (FL) Yadira El Paso, Western Hills UMC 
524 Thunderbird Dr, El Paso, TX 79912-3315 (915) 584-2133 
pastorsalperalesjr@gmail.com 
 
*Potter, Kathleen (RE)  Ojo Amarillo UMC 
PO Box 2201, Kirtland, NM 87417  
revkat45@msn.com 
 
Quinn, Sharon (LY)  Albuquerque, Cornerstone 
3905 Las Vegas Dr SW, Albuquerque, NM 87105-6147  
smwquinn@gmail.com 
 
Reeves, Bradford (RE) Sherrie  
brdrvs@gmail.com 
Reeves, Martin (FE) Tracy Mission Society for United Methodist 
reevesmsum@hotmail.com 
 
Riley, Jean (RL) Denis  
revjeanriley@gmail.com 
 
*Ring III, David Zimmerman (RE) Frances  
davering@davering.net 



 
*Rivera, Eduardo (FE) Hilda El Paso, St Mark's UMC 
5005 Love Rd, El Paso, TX 79922-1725 (915) 581-4444 
pastor@loveroad.org 
 
Roberts, Hugh J (RE)   
hjroberts1928@gmail.com 
 
Roberts, Steven (RE) Jill  
 
Rounds, Richard S (HR)   
 
*Rowley, Pamel, (FE) Douglas El Paso District 
6401 Belton Rd, El Paso, TX 79912-4901 (915) 584-9494 
prowley@nmconfum.com 
 
*Salazar, Katherine de la Rosa (FD)  Wilson Middle School 
katherinedsalazar@gmail.com 
 
Sawyer, John (RE) Carol  
cbsawyer@sbcglobal.net 
 
Schwarting, John (RE) Bonnie Socorro, St Paul's UMC 
1000 Goad St, Socorro, NM 87801-4470 (915) 584-2133 
kapangaww@gmail.com 
 
Schwartz, Thomas W (RE) Kim  
 
*Secret, Jared (FL) Jodi Albuquerque, Paradise Hills UMC 
4700 Paradise Blvd NW, Albuquerque, NM 87114-4107 (505) 898-1327 
jaredsecret@yahoo.com 
 
Seelau, Gary (RE) Linda  
gseelau@msn.com 
 
Seelau, Todd (FE)  General Evangelist 
11816 Lomas Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112 (575) 894-2553 
rev.todd@gmail.com 
 
*Shannon, Molly (RE) Richard  
MShannon50@gmail.com 
 
Sharp, Scott (FE)  Personal Leave 
scott.a.sharp@gmail.com 
 



 
Shema, Judith (RE)   
arielsoars@gmail.com 
 
*Sherrell, Daniel (FL) Kim Cloudcroft UMC 
PO Box 229, Cloudcroft, NM 88317-0229  
dansherrell@gmail.com 
 
*Sim, Yong Sub (FE) Hyun-Won Barnard Memorial, OK 
yongsub@hotmail.com 
 
Simpson, Bryan (HN) Beth Honorable Location 
bsimp777@hotmail.com 
 
Singleterry, Martha (RE)   
martys15@live.com 
 
*Smith, J. Gorton (RE) Linda  
gorton.smith@comcast.net 
 
*Smith, Keith W. (PL)  Estancia/Mountainair 
PO Box 126, Estancia, NM 87016-0126  
smithkw@gmail.com 
 
Smith, Richard J. (RE) Jane  
sfskier@comcast.net 
 
*Smith, Sean (FE) Courtney White Rock UMC 
580 Meadow LN, White Rock, NM 87547 (505) 672-9810 
kc5rsu@gmail.com 
 
Snyman, David (RE) Sheli  
snymanumc@gmail.com 
 
Sorensen, Annette (RE)  
 
Spitsberg, Scott (RE) Tena  
sspitsberg@hotmail.com 
 
Spooner, Charles (RE) Lesley  
spoonernote@gmail.com 
 
*Stahl, Michael (RE)   
pastormikestahl@aol.com 
 



 
*Stalvey, Damon (FE) Amber Albuquerque, St Stephen's UMC 
4601 Juan Tabo Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111-2626 (505) 293-9673 
dstalvey@ststephensabq.org 
 
Stamper, William (HR) Grace  
stamper87747@icloud.com 
 
Stanfield, Clyde (RE) Barbara  
cstanfield58@comcast.net 
 
Statler, Everett (RE) Beth  
ebsbbs@yahoo.com 
 
*Steinsiek, Willard (HR)  Bernalillo UMC 
136 W Calle Don Andres, Bernalillo, NM 87004-9144  
wsteinsiek@hotmail.com 
 
*Stoker, Andrew (OE) Megan Albuquerque, Central UMC 
201 University Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87106-4562  
rev.andy.stoker.phd@gmail.com 
 
Swain, Ellen (RE)   
eys47@q.com 
 
Sylskar, William (RE) Millie  
bsylskar@gmail.com 
 
Symonds, Jeffrey (RE) Crystal  
jealsymonds@gmail.com 
 
Taken, Mary (RA) Steve  
taken8845@msn.com 
 
Tamplen, Terry (RE) Vicki  
terrytamplen56@gmail.com 
*Tegtmeier, Barbara (RL)   
btegtmeier52@gmail.com 
 
*Thomas, Reuben (RL) Judy Rio Rancho, High Desert UMC 
PO Box 45378, Rio Rancho, NM 87174 (505) 891-4206 
rnjthomas@msn.com 
 
Thompson, Margot (RE)   
revmargot@gmail.com 



 
Thyrion, Glenn (FE) Gayle Medical Leave (356) 
gthyrion@sbcglobal.net 
 
Trout, Stephen (RE) Elaine  
revstrout@gmail.com 
 
Tsosie, Roger (RE) Grace  
retsosie41@hotmail.com 
 
*Tuck, Carol, (RE)   
revsistuck@aol.com 
 
Turner, Loren W. (RL) Laurel  
Loren2@vtc.net 
 
*Utton, Eileen (RE)  Bloomfield, First UMC 
1105 N 1st St, Bloomfield, NM 87413-5270  
eileen.utton@gmail.com 
 
Wallis, Jack (HN)   
 
*Ward, Mary (FL)  Rio Rancho UMC 
1652 Abrazo Rd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87124-2639 (505) 892-0404 
revmaryeward@gmail.com 
 
White, Alfred Richard (RE) Sally  
awhite51@cox.net 
 
*White, Stephen Z. (AM) Teresa Alpine/Marfa 
PO Box 687, Marfa, TX 79843-0687  
pastorsteveumc@gmail.com 
 
*Whiteaker, Ross (FE) Michelle Albuquerque District 
11816 Lomas Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112-5614 (505) 255-8786 
ross@nmconfum.com 
*Whitley, Joseph (FE) Alex Albuquerque, Asbury UMC 
10000 Candelaria Rd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112-1501 (505) 299-0643 
revjoe@asburyabq.org 
 
*Whitmore, Janet (SY) Dave Mimbres 
PO Box 166, Mimbres, NM 88049-0166  
whitty@gilanet.com 
 
 



Wiard, Stephen (RL) Eileen  
stevewiard@q.com 
*Wilcox, David (PE)  Albuquerque, Grace UMC 
420 San Lorenzo Ave Nw, Albuquerque, NM 87107-3641 (505) 344-4152 
pastor@graceumcabq.com 
 
*Williams, Donnie (AM)  Odessa, The Bridge 
3901 E Yukon Road, Odessa, TX 79765 (432) 337-1527 
Donnie@thebridgeodessa.org 
 
*Williams, Jeannie (RE)   
jeaniewms@hotmail.com 
 
*Williamson, Edgar R. (RE) Mary Ft Stockton, First UMC 
1500 W 5th St, Fort Stockton, TX 79735-4801  
edsnotes@hotmail.com 
 
*Wimberly, Blaine (FE) Dick Cedar Crest, Mountainside UMC 
4 Penny Lane, Cedar Crest, NM 87008-9723 (505) 281-5117 
hbwimberly@aol.com 
 
Wood, Joel (RE) Virginia  
jovawood@att.net 
 
Zimmer, Richard (RL) Jean  
dzimmerkingdom@yahoo.com 
 

 


